STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System
Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups
For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 02

Exhibit F-I-A

127 - Decatur City Schools GOVERNMENTAL PROPRIETARY  FIDUCIARY ACCOUNT
Special Debt Capital Enterp/ GROUPS
Description General Revenue Service Projects Internal Trust Agency F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:
Assets:
Cash $17,401,398.89 $6,022,058.69 $8,701,236.04 $4,857,998.51 $0.00 $728,133.57 $0.00
Investments
Receivables $3,729,481.61 $383,438.86 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Receivables
Inventories $0.00 $293,587.98 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Assets
Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $237,860,959.57
Construction In Progress $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $1,974,267.21
Other Debits:
Amounts Available $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $3,008,078.74
Amounts to be Provided $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $120,957,400.83
Other Debits
Total Assets and Other Debits: $21,130,880.50 $6,699,085.53 $8,701,236.04 $4,857,998.51 $0.00 $728,133.57 $363,800,706.35
Liabilities and Fund Equity:
Liabilities:
Claims Payable $435,322.25 $147,524.47 $0.00 $760,765.51 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Interfund Payable $0.00 $10.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Other Liabilities $128,893.66 $256,471.67 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 ($212.66) $0.00
Long-Term Liabilities $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $123,965,479.57
Total Liabilities: $564,215.91 $404,006.14 $0.00 $760,765.51 $0.00 ($212.66) $123,965,479.57
Fund Equity:
Investments in General Fixed Assets $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00 $239,835,226.78
Contributed Capital
Reserved Fund Balance $2,239,597.56 $4,046,765.52 $0.00 $1,447,589.01 $0.00 $57,595.53 $0.00
Unreserved Fund balance $18,327,067.03 $2,248,313.87 $8,701,236.04 $2,649,643.99 $0.00 $670,750.70 $0.00
Total Fund Equity: $20,566,664.59 $6,295,079.39 $8,701,236.04 $4,097,233.00 $0.00 $728,346.23 $239,835,226.78
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity: $21,130,880.50 $6,699,085.53 $8,701,236.04 $4,857,998.51 $0.00 $728,133.57 $363,800,706.35

12/12/2019 3:56:37 PM

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Pulled from Production
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

127 - Decatur City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

12/12/2019 3:57:38 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 02

General

$8,483,432.00
$11,628.23
$6,031,862.69
$101,044.21
$14,627,967.13

$9,521,380.49
$2,491,700.61
$1,782,265.11
$589,695.57
$419,698.24
$0.00
$322,543.76
$255,252.43
$15,382,536.21

$48,649.46
$116,069.40
($67,419.94)

($821,989.02)
$21,388,653.61
$20,566,664.59

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$1,252,616.01
$809,075.42
$97,018.84
$2,158,710.27

$787,172.64
$239,343.20
$19,613.70
$1,190,965.18
$10,622.94
$0.00

$0.00
$294,419.27
$2,542,136.93

$99,475.36
$24,203.48
$75,271.88

($308,154.78)
$6,603,234.17
$6,295,079.39

Debt Service

$0.00
$0.00
$360,281.26
$0.00
$360,281.26

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$34,362.59
$0.00
$34,362.59

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$325,918.67
$8,375,317.37
$8,701,236.04

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$106,042.00
$0.00
$3,425.03
$0.00
$109,467.03

$0.00

$0.00
$35,514.70
$0.00

$0.00
$780,765.51
$0.00

$0.00
$816,280.21

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($706,813.18)
$4,804,046.18
$4,097,233.00

$0.00
$0.00
$158,686.53
$0.00
$158,686.53

$1,030.95
$34,681.17
$0.00
$95.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$108,289.10
$144,096.22

$695.00
$9,840.07
($9,145.07)

$5,445.24
$722,900.99
$728,346.23

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$8,589,474.00
$1,264,244.24
$7,363,330.93
$198,063.05
$17,415,112.22

$10,309,584.08
$2,765,724.98
$1,837,393.51
$1,780,755.75
$430,321.18
$780,765.51
$356,906.35
$657,960.80
$18,919,412.16

$148,819.82
$150,112.95
($1,293.13)

($1,505,593.07)
$41,894,152.32
$40,388,559.25
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

127 - Decatur City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

12/12/2019 3:58:21 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA
DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$50,978,197.00
$104,000.00
$35,939,737.00
$92,000.00
$87,113,934.00

$55,579,358.00
$14,234,715.00
$9,417,322.00
$3,780,559.00
$2,606,277.00
$0.00
$322,544.00
$1,700,381.00
$87,641,156.00

$267,523.00
$579,000.00
($311,477.00)

($838,699.00)
$19,956,387.00
$19,117,688.00

GENERAL

Actual

$8,483,432.00
$11,628.23
$6,031,862.69
$101,044.21
$14,627,967.13

$9,521,380.49
$2,491,700.61
$1,782,265.11
$589,695.57
$419,698.24
$0.00
$322,543.76
$255,252.43
$15,382,536.21

$48,649.46
$116,069.40
($67,419.94)

($821,989.02)
$21,388,653.61
$20,566,664.59

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 02

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($42,494,765.00)
($92,371.77)
($29,907,874.31)
$9,044.21
($72,485,966.87)

$46,057,977.51
$11,743,014.39
$7,635,056.89
$3,190,863.43
$2,186,578.76
$0.00

$0.24
$1,445,128.57
$72,258,619.79

($218,873.54)
$462,930.60
$244,057.06

$16,709.98
$1,432,266.61
$1,448,976.59

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$10,123,879.00
$3,732,460.00
$91,150.00
$13,947,489.00

$4,538,300.74
$1,283,474.20
$159,707.00
$5,802,386.46
$268,659.00
$0.00

$0.00
$1,934,004.26
$13,986,531.66

$465,076.00
$116,223.00
$348,853.00

$309,810.34
$5,966,156.00
$6,275,966.34

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$0.00
$1,252,616.01
$809,075.42
$97,018.84
$2,158,710.27

$787,172.64
$239,343.20
$19,613.70
$1,190,965.18
$10,622.94
$0.00

$0.00
$294,419.27
$2,542,136.93

$99,475.36
$24,203.48
$75,271.88

($308,154.78)
$6,603,234.17
$6,295,079.39

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($8,871,262.99)
($2,923,384.58)
$5,868.84
($11,788,778.73)

$3,751,128.10
$1,044,131.00
$140,093.30
$4,611,421.28
$258,036.06
$0.00

$0.00
$1,639,584.99
$11,444,394.73

($365,600.64)
$92,019.52
($273,581.12)

($617,965.12)
$637,078.17
$19,113.05
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

127 - Decatur City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Debt Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

12/12/2019 3:59:11 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

DEBT SERVICE
Budget Actual
$1,226,786.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$6,480,323.00 $360,281.26
$0.00 $0.00
$7,707,109.00 $360,281.26
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$7,163,509.00 $34,362.59
$0.00 $0.00
$7,163,509.00 $34,362.59
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$543,600.00 $325,918.67

$8,261,919.00
$8,805,519.00

$8,375,317.37
$8,701,236.04

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 02

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,226,786.00)
$0.00
($6,120,041.74)
$0.00
($7,346,827.74)

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$7,129,146.41
$0.00
$7,129,146.41

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($217,681.33)
$113,398.37
($104,282.96)

Pulled from Production

CAPITAL PROJECTS

Budget

$1,534,132.00
$0.00
$20,000.00
$0.00
$1,554,132.00

$25,000.00
$0.00

$0.00
$200,000.00
$0.00
$1,050,000.00
$359,795.00
$0.00
$1,634,795.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($80,663.00)
$3,836,084.00
$3,755,421.00

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Actual

$106,042.00
$0.00
$3,425.03
$0.00
$109,467.03

$0.00

$0.00
$35,514.70
$0.00

$0.00
$780,765.51
$0.00

$0.00
$816,280.21

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($706,813.18)
$4,804,046.18
$4,097,233.00

Exhibit F-11I-B

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($1,428,090.00)
$0.00
($16,574.97)
$0.00
($1,444,664.97)

$25,000.00
$0.00
($35,514.70)
$200,000.00
$0.00
$269,234.49
$359,795.00
$0.00
$818,514.79

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

($626,150.18)
$967,962.18
$341,812.00
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Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

127 - Decatur City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
Expendable Administrative Services
Total Outlay
Expendable Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

12/12/2019 3:59:54 PM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

Budget and Actual

EXPENDABLE TRUST
Budget Actual
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$702,840.00 $158,686.53
$0.00 $0.00
$702,840.00 $158,686.53
$28,850.00 $1,030.95
$173,865.00 $34,681.17
$3,500.00 $0.00
$6,610.00 $95.00
$500.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$0.00 $0.00
$366,130.00 $108,289.10
$579,455.00 $144,096.22
$250.00 $695.00
$38,826.00 $9,840.07
($38,576.00) ($9,145.07)
$84,809.00 $5,445.24
$609,202.00 $722,900.99
$694,011.00 $728,346.23

For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 02

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

$0.00
$0.00
($544,153.47)
$0.00
($544,153.47)

$27,819.05
$139,183.83
$3,500.00
$6,515.00
$500.00
$0.00

$0.00
$257,840.90
$435,358.78

$445.00
$28,985.93
$29,430.93

($79,363.76)
$113,698.99
$34,335.23

Pulled from Production

Budget

$53,739,115.00
$10,227,879.00
$46,875,360.00
$183,150.00
$111,025,504.00

$60,171,508.74
$15,692,054.20
$9,580,529.00
$9,789,555.46
$2,875,436.00
$1,050,000.00
$7,845,848.00
$4,000,515.26
$111,005,446.66

$732,849.00
$734,049.00
($1,200.00)

$18,857.34
$38,629,748.00
$38,648,605.34

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES
AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS

Actual

$8,589,474.00
$1,264,244.24
$7,363,330.93
$198,063.05
$17,415,112.22

$10,309,584.08
$2,765,724.98
$1,837,393.51
$1,780,755.75
$430,321.18
$780,765.51
$356,906.35
$657,960.80
$18,919,412.16

$148,819.82
$150,112.95
($1,293.13)

($1,505,593.07)
$41,894,152.32
$40,388,559.25

Exhibit F-11I-C

VARIANCE

Favorable

(Unfavorable)

($45,149,641.00)
($8,963,634.76)
($39,512,029.07)
$14,913.05
($93,610,391.78)

$49,861,924.66
$12,926,329.22
$7,743,135.49
$8,008,799.71
$2,445,114.82
$269,234.49
$7,488,941.65
$3,342,554.46
$92,086,034.50

($584,029.18)
$583,936.05
($93.13)

($1,524,450.41)
$3,264,404.32
$1,739,953.91
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