STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Balance Sheet -- All Fund Types and Account Groups For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 02

127 - Decatur City Schools		GOVERNM Special	GOVERNMENTAL Special Debt		PROPRIETARY Capital Enterp/		ACCOUNT GROUPS
Description	General	Revenue	Service	Projects	Internal	Trust Agency	F/A L/T Dept
Assets and Other Debits:				,			
Assets:							
Cash	\$17,401,398.89	\$6,022,058.69	\$8,701,236.04	\$4,857,998.51	\$0.00	\$728,133.57	\$0.00
Investments							
Receivables	\$3,729,481.61	\$383,438.86	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Receivables							
Inventories	\$0.00	\$293,587.98	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Assets							
Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$237,860,959.57
Construction In Progress	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,974,267.21
Other Debits:							
Amounts Available	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00		\$0.00	\$3,008,078.74
Amounts to be Provided	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$120,957,400.83
Other Debits							
Total Assets and Other Debits:	\$21,130,880.50	\$6,699,085.53	\$8,701,236.04	\$4,857,998.51	\$0.00	\$728,133.57	\$363,800,706.35
Liabilities and Fund Equity:							
Liabilities:							
Claims Payable	\$435,322.25	\$147,524.47	\$0.00	\$760,765.51	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Interfund Payable	\$0.00	\$10.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Liabilities	\$128,893.66	\$256,471.67	\$0.00	\$0.00		(\$212.66)	\$0.00
Long-Term Liabilities	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$123,965,479.57
Total Liabilities:	\$564,215.91	\$404,006.14	\$0.00	\$760,765.51	\$0.00	(\$212.66)	\$123,965,479.57
Fund Equity:							
Investments in General Fixed Assets	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$239,835,226.78
Contributed Capital							
Reserved Fund Balance	\$2,239,597.56	\$4,046,765.52	\$0.00	\$1,447,589.01	\$0.00	\$57,595.53	\$0.00
Unreserved Fund balance	\$18,327,067.03	\$2,248,313.87	\$8,701,236.04	\$2,649,643.99		\$670,750.70	\$0.00
Total Fund Equity:	\$20,566,664.59	\$6,295,079.39	\$8,701,236.04	\$4,097,233.00	\$0.00	\$728,346.23	\$239,835,226.78
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity:	\$21,130,880.50	\$6,699,085.53	\$8,701,236.04	\$4,857,998.51	\$0.00	\$728,133.57	\$363,800,706.35

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 02

127 - Decatur City Schools		GOVERNMENTAL		FIDUC	IARY	
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$8,483,432.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$106,042.00	\$0.00	\$8,589,474.00
Federal Sources	\$11,628.23	\$1,252,616.01	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,264,244.24
Local Sources	\$6,031,862.69	\$809,075.42	\$360,281.26	\$3,425.03	\$158,686.53	\$7,363,330.93
Other Sources	\$101,044.21	\$97,018.84	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$198,063.05
Total Revenues:	\$14,627,967.13	\$2,158,710.27	\$360,281.26	\$109,467.03	\$158,686.53	\$17,415,112.22
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$9,521,380.49	\$787,172.64	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,030.95	\$10,309,584.08
Instructional Support Services	\$2,491,700.61	\$239,343.20	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$34,681.17	\$2,765,724.98
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$1,782,265.11	\$19,613.70	\$0.00	\$35,514.70	\$0.00	\$1,837,393.51
Auxiliary Services	\$589,695.57	\$1,190,965.18	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$95.00	\$1,780,755.75
General Administrative Services	\$419,698.24	\$10,622.94	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$430,321.18
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$780,765.51	\$0.00	\$780,765.51
Debt Service	\$322,543.76	\$0.00	\$34,362.59	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$356,906.35
Other Expenditures	\$255,252.43	\$294,419.27	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$108,289.10	\$657,960.80
Total Expenditures:	\$15,382,536.21	\$2,542,136.93	\$34,362.59	\$816,280.21	\$144,096.22	\$18,919,412.16
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$48,649.46	\$99,475.36	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$695.00	\$148,819.82
Other Fund Uses:	\$116,069.40	\$24,203.48	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$9,840.07	\$150,112.95
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$67,419.94)	\$75,271.88	\$0.00	\$0.00	(\$9,145.07)	(\$1,293.13)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$821,989.02)	(\$308,154.78)	\$325,918.67	(\$706,813.18)	\$5,445.24	(\$1,505,593.07)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$21,388,653.61	\$6,603,234.17	\$8,375,317.37	\$4,804,046.18	\$722,900.99	\$41,894,152.32
Ending Fund Balance:	\$20,566,664.59	\$6,295,079.39	\$8,701,236.04	\$4,097,233.00	\$728,346.23	\$40,388,559.25

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

Exhibit F-II-A

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 02

127 - Decatur City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$50,978,197.00	\$8,483,432.00	(\$42,494,765.00)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$104,000.00	\$11,628.23	(\$92,371.77)	\$10,123,879.00	\$1,252,616.01	(\$8,871,262.99)
Local Sources	\$35,939,737.00	\$6,031,862.69	(\$29,907,874.31)	\$3,732,460.00	\$809,075.42	(\$2,923,384.58)
Other Sources	\$92,000.00	\$101,044.21	\$9,044.21	\$91,150.00	\$97,018.84	\$5,868.84
Total Revenues:	\$87,113,934.00	\$14,627,967.13	(\$72,485,966.87)	\$13,947,489.00	\$2,158,710.27	(\$11,788,778.73)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$55,579,358.00	\$9,521,380.49	\$46,057,977.51	\$4,538,300.74	\$787,172.64	\$3,751,128.10
Instructional Support Services	\$14,234,715.00	\$2,491,700.61	\$11,743,014.39	\$1,283,474.20	\$239,343.20	\$1,044,131.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$9,417,322.00	\$1,782,265.11	\$7,635,056.89	\$159,707.00	\$19,613.70	\$140,093.30
Auxiliary Services	\$3,780,559.00	\$589,695.57	\$3,190,863.43	\$5,802,386.46	\$1,190,965.18	\$4,611,421.28
General Administrative Services	\$2,606,277.00	\$419,698.24	\$2,186,578.76	\$268,659.00	\$10,622.94	\$258,036.06
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
General Service	\$322,544.00	\$322,543.76	\$0.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$1,700,381.00	\$255,252.43	\$1,445,128.57	\$1,934,004.26	\$294,419.27	\$1,639,584.99
Total Expenditures:	\$87,641,156.00	\$15,382,536.21	\$72,258,619.79	\$13,986,531.66	\$2,542,136.93	\$11,444,394.73
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$267,523.00	\$48,649.46	(\$218,873.54)	\$465,076.00	\$99,475.36	(\$365,600.64)
Other Financing Uses:	\$579,000.00	\$116,069.40	\$462,930.60	\$116,223.00	\$24,203.48	\$92,019.52
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$311,477.00)	(\$67,419.94)	\$244,057.06	\$348,853.00	\$75,271.88	(\$273,581.12)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over			¢40 700 00	¢200.040.04	(\$200.454.70)	(\$647.005.40)
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	(\$838,699.00)	(\$821,989.02)	\$16,709.98	\$309,810.34	(\$308,154.78)	(\$617,965.12)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$19,956,387.00	\$21,388,653.61	\$1,432,266.61	\$5,966,156.00	\$6,603,234.17	\$637,078.17
Ending Fund Balance:	\$19,117,688.00	\$20,566,664.59	\$1,448,976.59	\$6,275,966.34	\$6,295,079.39	\$19,113.05

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 02

127 - Decatur City Schools	DEBT SERVICE		VARIANCE Favorable	CAPITAL PROJECTS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$1,226,786.00	\$0.00	(\$1,226,786.00)	\$1,534,132.00	\$106,042.00	(\$1,428,090.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Local Sources	\$6,480,323.00	\$360,281.26	(\$6,120,041.74)	\$20,000.00	\$3,425.03	(\$16,574.97)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Revenues:	\$7,707,109.00	\$360,281.26	(\$7,346,827.74)	\$1,554,132.00	\$109,467.03	(\$1,444,664.97)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$25,000.00	\$0.00	\$25,000.00
Instructional Support Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$35,514.70	(\$35,514.70)
Auxiliary Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$200,000.00	\$0.00	\$200,000.00
Debt Administrative Services	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,050,000.00	\$780,765.51	\$269,234.49
Debt Service	\$7,163,509.00	\$34,362.59	\$7,129,146.41	\$359,795.00	\$0.00	\$359,795.00
Other Expenditures	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Expenditures:	\$7,163,509.00	\$34,362.59	\$7,129,146.41	\$1,634,795.00	\$816,280.21	\$818,514.79
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Financing Uses:	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$543,600.00	\$325,918.67	(\$217,681.33)	(\$80,663.00)	(\$706,813.18)	(\$626,150.18)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$8,261,919.00	\$8,375,317.37	\$113,398.37	\$3,836,084.00	\$4,804,046.18	\$967,962.18
Ending Fund Balance:	\$8,805,519.00	\$8,701,236.04	(\$104,282.96)	\$3,755,421.00	\$4,097,233.00	\$341,812.00
-						

STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION LEA Financial System Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual For Fiscal Year 2020, Fiscal Period 02

127 - Decatur City Schools	EXPENDABLE TRUST		VARIANCE Favorable	TOTAL GOVERNMENT AND FUND TYPES AND EXPENDABLE TRUST FUNDS		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$53,739,115.00	\$8,589,474.00	(\$45,149,641.00)
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$10,227,879.00	\$1,264,244.24	(\$8,963,634.76)
Local Sources	\$702,840.00	\$158,686.53	(\$544,153.47)	\$46,875,360.00	\$7,363,330.93	(\$39,512,029.07)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$183,150.00	\$198,063.05	\$14,913.05
Total Revenues:	\$702,840.00	\$158,686.53	(\$544,153.47)	\$111,025,504.00	\$17,415,112.22	(\$93,610,391.78)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$28,850.00	\$1,030.95	\$27,819.05	\$60,171,508.74	\$10,309,584.08	\$49,861,924.66
Instructional Support Services	\$173,865.00	\$34,681.17	\$139,183.83	\$15,692,054.20	\$2,765,724.98	\$12,926,329.22
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,500.00	\$0.00	\$3,500.00	\$9,580,529.00	\$1,837,393.51	\$7,743,135.49
Auxiliary Services	\$6,610.00	\$95.00	\$6,515.00	\$9,789,555.46	\$1,780,755.75	\$8,008,799.71
Expendable Administrative Services	\$500.00	\$0.00	\$500.00	\$2,875,436.00	\$430,321.18	\$2,445,114.82
Total Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,050,000.00	\$780,765.51	\$269,234.49
Expendable Service	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$7,845,848.00	\$356,906.35	\$7,488,941.65
Other Expenditures	\$366,130.00	\$108,289.10	\$257,840.90	\$4,000,515.26	\$657,960.80	\$3,342,554.46
Total Expenditures:	\$579,455.00	\$144,096.22	\$435,358.78	\$111,005,446.66	\$18,919,412.16	\$92,086,034.50
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$250.00	\$695.00	\$445.00	\$732,849.00	\$148,819.82	(\$584,029.18)
Other Financing Uses:	\$38,826.00	\$9,840.07	\$28,985.93	\$734,049.00	\$150,112.95	\$583,936.05
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	(\$38,576.00)	(\$9,145.07)	\$29,430.93	(\$1,200.00)	(\$1,293.13)	(\$93.13)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$84,809.00	\$5,445.24	(\$79,363.76)	\$18,857.34	(\$1,505,593.07)	(\$1,524,450.41)
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$609,202.00	\$722,900.99	\$113,698.99	\$38,629,748.00	\$41,894,152.32	\$3,264,404.32
Ending Fund Balance:	\$694,011.00	\$728,346.23	\$34,335.23	\$38,648,605.34	\$40,388,559.25	\$1,739,953.91